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POSTAL DISTRICT OF BLENHEIM.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF NELSON.

-Sow
Servioe. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Contr. .CT. £ s. d.
1

2

3
4

5
6

7
8
9

10
11
12
13

14

15

16

I Blenheim Chief Post-office, Railway-station, and
vessels in river

Blenheim. Springlands, Renwicktown, Kaituna,
Okarainio, Havelock Suburban, and Havelock

Blenheim, Jordan, and Molesworth
Blenheim, Renwicktown, Waihopai, and Wairau Valley

Wairau Valley and Birch Hill
Wairau Valley and Top Valley

Canvastown and Deep Creek
Havelock, Cullensville, Mahakipawa, Grove, and Grove

Wharf •Kaituna and Onamalutu
Picton, Hitaua, Onapua, Te Weka, and Te Awaite ..
Picton, Punaruawhiti, Endeavour Inlet, and Resolu-

tion Bay
Picton, Grove Wharf, and Torea
Picton and Portage
Manaroa, Portage, and Torea
Renwicktown, The Delta, Leefield, Avondale, and

Benhopai
Seddon, Grassmere, Flaxbourne, Kekerangu, Clarence

Bridge, Hapuku, Mangamaunu, and Kaikoura
Tuamarina, Robin Hood Bay, Ocean Bay, and Port

Underwood, via White's Bay
Tuamarina and Waikakaho

As required 85 0 0

2 Thrice weekly 75 0 0

3
I

Weekly ..
Twice weeklv .. ]
Weekly . ..
Twice weekly . . )
Twice weekly
Twice weekly

95 0 0

100 0 0

30 0 0
90 0 0

Twice weeklv
Weekly
Weekly

20 0 0
50 0 0
50 0 0

Twice weekly
Four times weekly ..
Twice weekly
Twice weekly

80 0 0
50 0 0
65 0 0
70 0 0

Thrice weekly 350 0 0

Weekly 40 0 0

Weekly 13 0 0

Performed under Arrange] 1ENT.

1
2
3
6
7
8
9
10

Blind River Post-office and coach on Main Road ..
Havelock Post-office and Wharf
Picton Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves ..
Renwicktown and Omaka
Seddon and Richmond Brook
Wairau Valley and Fabian's Valley
Portage and Kenepuru Head
Wairau Valley - Top Valley main coach road and Te

Rou

Thrice weekly
As required .. i
As required
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly

15 0 0
12 0 0

110 0 0
10 0 0
20 0 0
12 0 0
12 0 0
5 0 ()

Total U.459 0 0

+H o o'§,= £ Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Contr. ,0T. t s. d.
Motueka Post-office and Motueka Wharf ..
Kohatu, Motupiko, Korere, Owen Junction, Murchison,

Pern Flat, Newton Flat, Lyell, Three-channel Flat,
and Inangahua Junction

Westport, Berlin's, Inangahua Junction, Cronadon,
and Reefton

Nelson, Stoke, Richmond, Appleby, Redwood's Valley,
Upper Moutere, Braeburn, Lower Moutere, Motueka,
and Riwaka

Nelson, Wakapuaka Suburban, Whangamoa, Flat
Creek, Rai Falls, Canvastown, Havelock, Havelock
Suburban, Okaramio, Kaituna, Renwicktown,
Springlands, and Blenheim

As required
Twice weekly

40 0 0

Daily

Daily • 8,600 0 0

Thrice weekly

Carried forward 2,540 0 0


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

