## POSTAL DISTRICT OF BLENHEIM.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Ann	Annual Subsidy.		
	Performed under Contra	ACT.		£	s.	d,
1	Blenheim Chief Post-office, Railway-station, and vessels in river	As required .	•	85	0	0
2	Blenheim, Springlands, Renwicktown, Kaituna, Okaramio, Havelock Suburban, and Havelock	Thrice weekly .	•	<b>7</b> 5	0	0
3	Blenheim, Jordan, and Molesworth	Weekly		95	0	0
4	Blenheim, Renwicktown, Waihopai, and Wairau Valley	Twice weekly .	)			
	Wairau Valley and Birch Hill Wairau Valley and Top Valley	Weekly	: }	100	0	0
5	Canvastown and Deep Creek	mr. + 11"		30	0	0
6	Havelock, Cullensville, Mahakipawa, Grove, and Grove Wharf	m · 11		90	0	0
7	Kaituna and Onamalutu	Twice weekly .		20	0	0
8	Picton, Hitaua, Onapua, Te Weka, and Te Awaite			50	0	0
9	Picton, Punaruawhiti, Endeavour Inlet, and Resolution Bay	, v	•	50	0	0
10	Picton, Grove Wharf, and Torea		•	~ "	0	0
11	Picton and Portage			50		0
12	Manaroa, Portage, and Torea		•	65	0	0
13	Renwicktown, The Delta, Leefield, Avondale, and Benhopai		•	70	0	0
14	Seddon, Grassmere, Flaxbourne, Kekerangu, Clarence Bridge, Hapuku, Mangamaunu, and Kaikoura	Thrice weekly .	•	350	0	0
15	Tuamarina, Robin Hood Bay, Ocean Bay, and Port Underwood, via White's Bay	Weekly	•	40	0	0
16	Tuamarina and Waikakaho	Weekly	•	13	0	0
	Performed under Arrangem	MENT.				
1 (	Blind River Post-office and coach on Main Road	Thrice weekly .	•	15	0	0
2	Havelock Post-office and Wharf	As required .	• 1	12	0	0
3	Picton Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves		•	110		0
6	Renwicktown and Omaka		. !		0	0
7	Seddon and Richmond Brook				0	0
8	Wairau Valley and Fabian's Valley Portage and Kenepuru Head		•		0	
9	Portage and Kenepuru Head			12		0
10	Wairau Valley - Top Valley main coach road and Te Rou	Twice weekly .	•	5	0	0
	Total	••	£1	,459	0	0

## POSTAL DISTRICT OF NELSON.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.		Aunual Subsidy.		
	Performed under Contra	ACT.		£	s.	d.
2	Motueka Post-office and Motueka Wharf Kohatu, Motupiko, Korere, Owen Junction, Murchison, Fern Flat, Newton Flat, Lyell, Three-channel Flat, and Inangahua Junction Westport, Berlin's, Inangahua Junction, Cronadon, and Reefton Nelson, Stoke, Richmond, Appleby, Redwood's Valley, Upper Moutere, Braeburn, Lower Moutere, Motueka, and Riwaka Nelson, Wakapuaka Suburban, Whangamoa, Flat Creek, Rai Falls, Canvastown, Havelock, Havelock	As required Twice weekly  Daily  Daily  Thrice weekly		- 2,500	0	0
	Suburban, Okaramio, Kaituna, Renwicktown, Springlands, and Blenheim					
:	Carried forward			2,540	0	0